
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Regional Director, Region 7 
61 5 Erle Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone: (31 5) 426-7403 FAX: (31 5) 426-7408 
Website: nw.dec.state.ny us Erin M. Crotty 

Commissioner 

February 27. 7004 

Re: Alaskan Oil, Lnc. Volunteer 
Voluntary Cleanup Agreement No. D7-0002-95-09, executed February 5,  1996 
Routes 81 and 342, PameIia, New York, Spill No. 97-04043 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Unless otherwise specified in this letter, all terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to 
them under the terms of the Volrrntary Agreement entered into behveen the New York State Depart~nent 
of E~lvironmental Conservation (the "Department") and Alaskan Oil, Inc. ("Volunteer"), Index No. D7- 
0002-95-09 (the "Agreement"). 

The Department is pleased to report that the Department is satisfied that the Department- 
approved Corrective Action Plan to implement a response program at the parcel of land located at routes 
8 1 and 342 i n  the Town of Pamelia, a map of which is attached hereto as Appendix "A'' (the '+Site"), has 
been successfully implemented. The parcel i s  identified as Tax Map Parcel g64.17-0 t -25.1 and i s  
recorded in Liber #920 on page 332 at the Jefferson County  Clerk's office. So long as no information 
h a  been withheld from the Department or mistake made as to the hazard posed by any Site-related 
c o m p ~ u r ~ d  01 arlalyte of concern, tkc Departrrrent believes that no further investigation or response \\ ill 
be required at the S i te  respecting the petroleum contamirlation existing when the Agreement was 
executed (Txisting Contamination") to render the Site safe to be used for the contemplated use of gas 
station, petroleum bulk storage facility, convenience mart, or other such commercial, industrial, or 
residential use (Tonternplated Use"). 

Assignabfe Release and Covenant Not to Sue: 

The Department, therefore, hereby releases and covenants not to sue, and shall forbear from 
bringing action, proceeding, or suit against Volunteer and Volunteer's lessees and sublessees and 
Volunteer's successors and assigns and their respective secured creditors, fcr thc further investigation and 
remediation of the Sire, based on the release or threatened release of Existing Contamination,  provided 
that (a) timely payments of the amounts specified in Paragraph V11 of the Agreement continue 10 he or 
have been made to the Departmenr, (b )  appropriate notices and deed restrictions have been recorded in 
accordarice wi th  Paragraphs X and XI of the Agreement, and (c) Volunteer and/or its lessees, sublessees. 
successors, or assigns promptly commence and diligently pursue lo completion the Department-appro)-ed 
0&M Plan, if any. Nonetheless, the Department hereby reserves all of its rights concerning, and such 
release, covenant not to sue, and forbearance shall not extend to any further investigation or remedial 
action the  Department deems necessay: 



due to off-Site migration of petroleum, irrespective of whether the information available to 
Volunteer and the Department st the time of the development of the Work Plan disclosed the 
existence or porenti~l existence of such off-Site migration; 

w due to environmental conditions related to the Site that were unknown to the Departmsnt at the 
time of its approval of the Corrective Action Plan which indicate that Site conditiot~s are not 
srifficiently protective of human health and the environment for the Contemplated Usz; 

due to information received, in whole or in part, after the Department's approval of the final 
engineering report and certification, which indicates that the activities carried out in accordance 
with the Corrective Action Plan are not sufficiently protective of human health and the 
environment for the Contemplated Use; 

due to Volunteer's failure to imptement the Asrecment to the Department's satisfaction; or 

due to fraud committed, or mistake made, by Volunteer in demonstrating that the Site-specific 
cleanup levels identified in, or to be identified in accordance with, the Corrective Action Plan 
were reached. 

Additionally, the Department hereby reserves all of its rights concerning, and any such release. 
covenant not to sue. and forbearance shall not extend to: 

• Volunteer if it causes or suffers the release or threat of release at the Site of any l~nznrdous 
substance (as that term is defined at 42 USC 9601[14]) or petroleum (as that  term is defined in 
Navigation Law ij 172[15]). other than Existing Contamination; or if it causes or suffers the use 
of the Site to change from the Contemplated Use to one requiring a lower level of rcsidual 
contamination before that use can be implemented with sufficient protestiot~ of human heaIth and 
the environment; nor to 

any of Volunteer's lessees, sublessees, successors. or assigns who causes or suffers the release or 
threat of release at the Site of any hazardous substance (as that term is defined at 42 USC 
960 1 [ 141) or petroleum (as that term is defined in Navigation Law 9 172[15]), other than 
Existing Contamination, after the effective date of the Agreement; who causes or suffers the use 
of the Site to change from the Contemplated Use to one requiring a lower level of residual 
contamination before that use can be implemented with sufficient protection of human health and 
the environment; or who is othenvise a party responsible under law for the remediation of the 
Existing Contamination independent of any obligation that party may have respecting same 
established solely by the Agreement's executiot~. 

Notwithstanding the above, however, with respect to any claim or cause of action assefied bit the 
Department, the one seeking the benefit of this release, covenant not to sue, and forbearance shall bear 
the burden of proving that the claim or cause of action, or any part thereof, is attributable solely to 
Existing Contam inat ion. 

Nohvithstanding any other provision in this release, covenant not to sue, and forbearance, 

if with respect to the Site there exists or may exist a claim of any kind or nature on the part of the 
New York State Environmental Protection and Spill Compensation Fund against any party, 
nothing in this release shall be construed, or deemed, to preclude the Stnte of N e w  York from 
recovering such claim. 
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except as provided in Subparagraph 1.G of the Agreement and in this letter, nothing contained in 
the Agreement or in this letter shall be construed as barring, diminishing! adjudicating, or i n  any 
way affecting any of the rights of the Department or of the Trustee of New York State's natural 
resources ('-the Trustee") (including, but not limited to, nor exemplified by, the right to recover 
natural resources damages) with respect to any party, including Volunteer. 

nothing contained in this letter shall prejudice any rights of the Department or the Trustee to take 
a n  inlestigatory or remedial action it may deem necessary if Volunteer fails to comply with the 
.Agreement or if contamination other than Existing Contamination is  encountered at the Site. 

nothing contained in this letter shall be construed to prohibit the Commissioner or h is  duly 
authorized representative from exercising any summary abatement powers. 

nothine contained in this letter shall be construed to affect the Department's right to terminate the 
Agreement at any time during its implementation if Volunteer fails to comply substantially with 
the Agreement's terms and conditions. 

In conclusion, the Department is pleased to be part of this effort to return the Sire to productive 
use of benefit to the entire cornmunit).. 

N E W  YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

Kenneth P. Lynch 
Regional Director, Region 7 
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STATE OF NEW YORK ') 

:ss.: 
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA ) 

On this p r A d a y  of chb~d~l/ 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said 
State, personally appeared Kenneth P. Lynch, personally known to me to he the individual whose name is 
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capaciv, 
and that bq- his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument. 

Attachment 

cc: R. Braze11 
J. Powell 
C. Coscopoulos 
D. Desnoq,ers 
D. Weigel 
J .  King 

WILLIAM F. GALLAGHER. JR. 
Notary publ~c, State of New Yolk 

Herkim r County 
*&sh Rw. ~ ~ k 3 6 3 5 5 ~  7 
Commission Expw s April 30, 
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MELVIN & MELVIN, LLP 

AlTORNEYS ANO COU?JSELOM AT LAW 

JONATl lAN E.  FOX 

ROGEA W. BRADLEV 
ROBERTS. SCALIONE 
HOWARD J. WORONOV 
RONALD S. CARR 
LOUIS LEVlNE 
DOUGLAS H. Y D V H C  
AICHARO M. STORTO 
KENNETH J. BOBRYCKI 
EDWARO J. SHEATS. JR. 
SUSAN E. OTTO 
HOLLY SALOP WALLACF 
MARL: N. WLAOIS' 
AMY M. BITTNER" 
hELLY A. WALES 
MICHAEL R. YACCARO 
'Also Admltted In Florlda 
"Wlso Admltted In Cal~lornda 

S E I E N T H  FLOOFT 
217 SOUTH SACINA S T R E E l  

SYRACUSE. NEW YO'IK 13202-1380 

FAX 
315-479-7612 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Cunserva~ion 

615 Erie~oulevard West 
Syracuse. NY 13204 

- 
INTERNET 

i-mall: a t l e n l t o n ~ n e l v h n l a ~ ~ ~ o m  
World Wide We3 http. l lwww rncltlnlaw.com 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 

Attn: Richard J .  Brazell, P.E. 
Regional Spill Engineer 

615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

FELLER 1 FERRENTINO 
S U l t .  512 

4 @ 8  Bloadwry 
Albany, Naw York 12207 

LOU15 YOUNG 
DOMEHLC A. MAZZA 
MERLE D. MELUlN 
CHARLES H. GREINEA 
WlLLlCM C. FOX 

New York State Department of 
Environme nt-al Conservation 

Attn: Daniel J. Palm, Ph.D., 
Regional Director 

615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conscrvation 

Attn: Charles E. Sullivan, Jr. 
50 Wolf Road 
Albany, NY 12233 

RE: Almkan Oil, Inc. 
VoCwrtaty Clewup Agreemenr No. D7-00112-95-09 
Our File hro.: AL73.0021 

Dear Sirs: 

Please take r~otict: pursuant to 9 X(B) of the above Voluntary Cleanup Agreement 
("VCA"), Alaskan Oil, Inc. ("Alaskan") is announcing its intention to sell the foliowing 
property: 

a. m v  to he transferred - 23179 N Y S  342 & Rte. 81, Waterrown, NY 13601 

b. Identity of Transferee - Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe. Inc. 

c.  Nature of transfer - Sale of fee simple interest in entire property; and 



Department of Environment Conservation 
July 7, 1999 
page 2 

d. Proposed date of sale - September 15, 1999, 

Pursuant to gX(B) of the VCA, a written notice to the Transferee, with a copy to the 
DEC, of the applicability of the agreement to this transfer will be forwarded. 

Very truly yours, 

MELVIN & MELVIN, LLP 
ATTORNEYS FOR ALASKAN OIL, INC. 

Roger W. Bradley " 

cc: Alaskan Oil, Inc. Certified Environmental Services, Inc, 
Attn: Richard A. Neugebauer, President Attn: Patrick A. Leone, Jr,, President 



Department of Environment Conservation 
July 7, 1999 
page 2 

d. Prowused date of salg - September IS, 1999, 

Pursuant to 4X(B) of the VCA, a written notice to the Transferee, with a copy to the 
DEC, of the applicability of the agreement to this transfer will be forwarded. 

Very truly yours, 

MELVIN & MELVIN, LLP 
ATTORNEYS FOR ALASKAN OIL, INC. 

oger W. Bradley 
R WB: tnab 
cc: Alaskan Oil, Inc. Certified Environmental Services, I~ic. 

Attn: Richard A. Neugebauer, President Attn: Patrick A. Leone, Jr., President 



MELVIN & MELVIN, LLY 

A'I'~OKNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

JONATHAN E. FOX 
AOGER W. BRADLEY 
ROBERT 5. SCALIOFIE 
HOWARD J. WORONOV 
RONALD S. CARR 
LOUIS LEVINE 
DOUGLAS ti. YOUNG 
RICHARD M. SfORfO 
KENNETH J. BOBRYCKl 
EDWARD J. SHEATS, Jfl. 
SUSAN E .  OTTO 
HOLLY SALOP WALLACE 
MARK N. WLAOIS" 
AMY M. BfTTNER" 
KELLY A. WALES 
MICHAEL R. VACCARO 
'Also Admittad In Florida 
"*Also Admrttsd In Califomla 

SEVENTH FLOOR 
217 SOUTH SALINA STREET 

SYRACUSE. NEW YORK 13202-1390 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 

Attn: Leland C.  Flocke, P.C. 
Regional E11gi neer 

615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

TELEPHONE 
315-422-1311 

FAX 
315-419-7612 

INTERNET 
E-mail: attenflondmelvinlaw.cem 

World Wide Web: http:Ilwww.melvlnlaw.com 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 

Attn: Richard J .  Brazelf, P.E. 
Regional Spill Engineer 

615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

July 7, 1999 

FELLER L FERREHTINO 
Suit. 51P 

roa BIOSCJW.Y 

AtMnY, N l w  Yvrk ?Z?D7 

LOUIS YDUN[I 
DDMENIC A. MAZZA 
MERLE D. MELVIN 
CHARLES H. GREIHER 
WILLIAM C. FOX 

New York State Departtt~elit of 
Environrriental Conservatiori 

Attn: Daniel J. Palm, Ph-D., 
Regional Director 

615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13204 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 

Attn: Charles E. Sullivan, Jr. 
50 Wolf Road 
Albany, NY 12233 

Re: Ahkrrn Oil, Inc. 
VoIwttary Cleanup Agreement No. D7-0002-95-LW 
Our File No.: A L,73.0021 

Dear Sirs: 

Please take notice pursuant to $ X(B) of the above Votuntary Cleanup Agreement 
("VCA"), Alaskan Oil, Inc. ("Alaskan") is announcing its intention to sell the following 
property: 

a. Pro~er tv  to be transferred - 23179 NYS 342 & Rte. 81, Watertown, NY 13601 

b. Identitv of  Transferee - Nice N Easy Grocery Shoppe, Inc. 

c. Nature of transfer - Sate of fee simple interest in entire property; and 



Department of Environment Conservation 
July 7, 1999 
page 2 

d. Proposed date of sale - September 15, 1999, 

Pursuant to §X(B) of the VCA, a writlen notice to the Transferee, with a copy to the 
DEC, of the applicability of the agreement to this transfer will be Eunvarded. 

Very truly yours, 

MELVIN & MELVIN, LLP 
ATTORNEYS FOR ALASKAN OIL, INC, 

y3.w 
Roger W. Bradley 

cc: Alaskan Oil, Inc. Certified Environmental Services, Inc. 
Attn: Richard A. Neugebauer, President Attn: Patrick A. Leone, Jr., President 



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Division of Legal Affairs, Region 7 
61 5 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone: (31 5 )  426-7405 FAX: (37 5) 426-7408 
Website: www.dec.state.ny.us Erin ~ ~ c r o t t y  

Commissioner 

February 27,2004 

Robert O'Leary, Esq. 
104 Pleasant Street 
PO Box 57 
Manlius, New York 13104 

Re: Alaskan Oil, Inc. Voluntary CIeanup Agreement 
DEC Case No. D7-0002-95-09 
Routes 81 and 342, Pamelia, New York, Spill No, 9744043 

Dear Mr. O'Leay: 

Enclosed is the release letter for the referenced site under the referenced cleanup agreement. Thank you 
for y ur courtesies in this matter. qh 

Assistant Regio a1 Attorney I t 
Enclosure 

cc: R. Braze11 
H. Warner 
L. Smith, Esq. 



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Regional Director, Region 7 
615 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone: (3  15) 426-7403 FAX: (31 5) 426-7408 
Website: www.dec.state.ny.us 

February 27, 2004 

Re: Alaskan Oil, Tnc. Volunteer 
Voluntary Cleanup Agreement No. D7-0002-95-09, executed February 5,1996 
Routes 81 and 342, Pamelia, New York, Spill No. 97-04043 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Unless otherwise specified in this letter, all terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to 
them under the terms of the Voluntary Agreement entered into between the New York State Department 
of Environtnental Conservation (the '+Department") and Alaskan Oil, lnc. ("Volunteer"), Index No. D7- 
0002-9 5-09 (the ".4greement"). 

The Department is pleased t o  report that the Department is satisfied that the Department- 
approved Corrective Action Plan to implement a response program at the parcel of land located at routes 
8 1 and 342 in the Town of Pamelia, a map of which i s  attached hereto as Appendix "A" (the "Site"), has 
brrtl successfully implemented. The parcel is identified as Tax Map Parcel #64.17-01-25.1 and is 
recorded in Liber #920 on page 342 at the Jefferson County Clerk's office. So long as no informlation 
has been withheld from the Department dr mistake made as to the hazard posed by an!, Site-related 
compound or analyte of concern, the Department believes that no further investigation or response u i l l  
be required at the Site respecting the petroleum contamination existing when the Agreement was 
executed ("Existing Contamination") to render the Site safe to be used for the contemplated use of gas 
station, petroleum bulk storage facility, convenience mart, or other such commercial, industriaj, or 
residential use ("Contemplated Use"). 

Assignable Release and Covenant Not to Sue: - 

The Department, therefore, hereby releases and covenants not to sue, and shall forbear from 
bringing action, proceeding, or suit against Volunteer and Volunteer's lessees and sublessees and 
Volunteer's successors and assigns and their respective secured creditors, for the further investigation and 
remediation of the Site, based on the release or threatened release of Existing Contamination, providrd 
tha t  (a) timely payments of the amounts specified in Paragraph V1I af the Agreement continue to bz or 
have been made to the Department, (b) appropriate norices and deed restriction5 have been recorded in 
accordance with Paragraphs X and XI of the Agreement, and (c) Volunteer andlor its lessees, sublessees. 
successors, or ass igrls promptly commence and diligently pursue to cornp tetion the Department-approved 
O&hi Plan, if any. Nonetheless, the Department hereby reserves all  of i ts  rights concertling, and such 
release, covenant not to sue, and forbearance shall not extend to any further investigation or remedial 
action the Department deems necessary: 



due to off-Site migration of petroleum, irrespective of whether the information available to 
Volunteer and the Department at the time of the development uf the Work Plan disclosed the 
existence or potential existence of such off-Site migration; 

• due to environmental conditions related to the Site that were unknown to the Department at rhe 
time of its approval of the Corrective Action Plan which indicate that Site conditions are not 
sufficiently protective of human health and the environment for the Contemplated Use; 

due to infonriation received, in whole or in part, after the Department's approval of the final 
engineering report and certification, which indicates that the activities carried out in accordance 
with the Corrective Action Plan are not sufficiently protective of human hcalth and the 
environment for the Contemplated Use; 

due to Volunteer's failure to implement the Agreement to the Department's satisfaction; or 

due to fraud committed, or mistake made, by Volunteer in demonstrating that the Site-specific 
cleanup levels identified in, or to be identified in accordance with, the Corrective Action Plan 
were reached. 

Additionally, the Department hereby reserves all of its rights concerning, and any such release, 
covenant not to sue, and forbearance shall not extend to: 

Volunteer if it causes or suffers the release or threat of release at the Site of any hazardous 
substance (as that term is defined at 42 USC 9601 [ I  41) or petroleum (as that term is defined in 
Navigation Law $ 172[I 511, other than Existing Contamination; or if it causes or suffers the use 
of the Site to changz frorrl the Contemplated Use to one reql~iring a lower level of residual 
contanlination before that use can be implemented with sufficient protection of human health and 
the environment; nor to 

any of Volunteer's lessees, sublessees, successors, or assigns who causes or suffers the release or 
threat of release at the Site of any hazardous substance (as that term is defined at 42 USC 
960 1 [14]) or petroleum (as that tertrl is detined in Navigation Law 8 17211 5 ] ) ,  other than 
Existing Contamination, after the effective date of the Agreement; who causes or suffers the use 
of the Site to change from the Contemplated Use to one requiring a lower level of residual 
contamination before that use can be implemented with sufficient protection of human health and 
the environment; or who is otherwise a party responsible under law for the remediation of the 
Existing Contarnination independent of any obligatiotl that party may have respecting same 
established solely by the Agreement's executioa. 

Nohvithstanding the above, however, with respect to any claim or cause of action asserted by the 
Department. the one seeking the benefit of this release, covenant not to sue. and forbearance shali bear 
the burden of proving that the claim or cause of action, or any part thereof, is attributable solely to 
Existing Contamination. 

Notwithstanding any other provision in this release, covenant not to sue, and forbearance, 

if with respect to the Site there exists or may exist a claim of any kind or nature on the part of the 
New York State Environmental Protection and Spill Compensation Fund against any party, 
nothing in  this release shall be construed, or deemed, to preclude the State of New York from 
recovering such claim. 
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except as provided in Subparagraph 1.G of the Agreement and in this letter, nothing contained in 
the Agreement or in this letter shalt be construed as barring, diminishing, adjudicating, or in any 
way affecting any of the rights of the Department or of the Trustee of New York State's natural 
resources ("the Trustee") (including, but not limited to, nor exemplified by, the right to recover 
natural resources damages) with respect to any party, including Volunteer. 

nothing contained in this letter shall prejudice any rights of the Department or the Trustee to take 
any investigatory or remedial action it may deem necessary if Volunteer fails to comply with the 
Agreement or if contamination other than Existing Contamination is encountered at the Site. 

nothing contained in this letter shall be construed to prohibit the Commissioner or his duly 
authorized representative from exercising any summary abatement powers. 

nothing contained in this letter shall be construed to affect the Department's right to terminate the 
Agreement at any time during its implementation if Volunteer fails to comply substantially with 
the Agreement's terms and conditions. 

In conclusion, the Department is pleased to be part of this effort to return the Site to productive 
use of benefit to the entire community. 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

By: ,454- 
Kenneth P. Lynch 

Regional Director, Region 7 
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STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

:ss.: 
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA ) 

On this ,g~clay of FFR~RR J zoo4, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said 
State, personally appeared Kenneth P. Lynch, personally known to me to be the indih-idual whose name i s  
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same i n  his ca~ac i tv .  . d J  and that b>- his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument. 

KPL: JLP:kln 

Attachment 

cc: R. Brazell 
J. Powell 
C. Costopoulos 
D. Desnoyers 
D. Weigel 
J. King 

WILLIAM F. GALLAG H E R. J R. 
Norary Public. State of New York 

Herkim r Counry 
RW. 363550 d m  7 

Commission Exp~r s Aprtl 30. 
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Appendix "A" 

Map of the Site 
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Appendix "A" 

Map of the Site 
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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Spill Prevention and Response, Region 7 
61 5 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone: (315) 426-751 9 FAX: (315) 426-2653 
Website: mww.dec.state.nv.us Erin M. C-otty 

Comm~sskner 

September 19,2003 

Nice N Easy Grocery Sl~oppes. Inc. 
7840 Oxbow Road 
Canastota, New York 13032 

Attn: John MacDougall 

RE: VCA Site V00030-6, Route 342 
Spill Number 97-04043 

DGU- Mr. MacDougall: 

Thank you for providing the Plumlev Engineering Risk Based Corrective Action Report for the 
above referenced site. 

Based on the technicaI data provided to the Department, it has been determined that the above 
site meets the requirements for closure contained within the Voluntary Cleanup Agreement. In 
order for the Department's release to be issued, other legal requirements must be satisfled. 
Through a copy of this letter our legal staff has been notified that pending deed restrictions and 
other legal documents, n retease can be issued for this site. 

Should you have any m h e r  questions regarding this matter, pIease contact Harry Warner or 
myself at (3 15) 426-75 19. 

Sincerely, 

Richad J. Brazell P.E. 
Regional Spill Engineer 

cc: Dale Vollmer, Plumley Engineering 
Jennifer Powell, NYSDEC 
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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Spill Prevention and Response, Region 7 
615 Erir Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone; (31 5) 426-751 Q FAk (3 1 5) 426-2653 
Website: w.dec.state.ny.us 

- - 
John P. Cahill 
Commlssionsr 

I M m D I A T E  ATTENTION 

FAX 
NO. : 470- Z ~ O  7 

FROM : 

BUREAU OF SFXLL PREVENTION & RESPONSE, REGION 7, SYRACUSE,m 

MESSAGE : T&T, I 

I 
OUR TELECOPIER PHONE NUMBER IS (315) 426-2653 

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEMS RECESVING THIS TRANSMISSION 
CALL ( 3 1 5 )  426-7519. , . 



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Spill Prevention and Response, Region 7 
61 5 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 13204-2400 
Phone: (315) 426-7519 FAX: (31 5) 426-2653 
Website: www.dec.state.ny.us John ~ ~ a h i l t  

Commissioner 

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION 

FAX 
NO. : 47$-Z l0  7 

FROM : R u  UA~#C< 
BUREAU OF SPILL PREVENTION & RESPONSE, REGION 7 ,  SYRACUSE,NY 

MESSAGE: 74~. -- 

1 
OUR TELECOPIER PHONE NUMBER IS (315) 4 2 6 - 2 6 5 3  

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING T H I S  TRANSMISSION 
CALL (315) 4 2 6 - 7 5 1 9 .  
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, 3 
.' . . . Certified 

Environmental 
Services, lnc. 

1401 Erle Blvd. East 
Syracuse, NY 13210 
Pmne 3iw-478-2374 

FQX 315.478-2107 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL 

DATE: 7- 3-0 \ FAX #: Y26-26Y3 
TO: 

1 Company 

FROM: l Ledw c 
RE: 9-2 / T / a d z  / J c f i  S &  

NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: 

ORIGINAL . a T 0 FOLLOW VIA: U ORIGINAL NOT SENT 

tf71 fg 
COMMENTS: ~LL&! 

s) ~ ~ r d  u a -  

& A  7 -  n 7 -  6 -4 

C 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This fax may contain information that Is privileged, confldentlal, pmpdetary, or $xempi from 
drsc~osure under appllca ble law and is intended only for use by the indlvldual or errtfty to Aieh It Is addmad.  If  tho 
reelver of thb fax Is not the Intended recipient noted above, we ask that you furnard the lax to Vie tndhldual go 
noled. Additionally, any dissemination, distribution or copyinp of thls comrnunlartIon by any other than ~he t  
to which It Is addressed Is pmhlbited. If the Individual to Mi& it Is addressed Ls not wtthln your om-, pleesa notify 
the sender lmmedlately by telephone and return ths oriOinal message to the sender at Ihe above address by mall. 



New York State Deparlment of Environmental Conservation 
Spill Prevention and Response, Region 7 
61 5 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New York 73204-2400 
Phone: (31 5) 426-751 9 FAX: (31 5 )  426-2653 
Website: www.dec.state.ny .us Er~n  M. Crotly 

Commissioner 

August 10,200 1 

Alaskan Oil, Inc. 
2020 LeMoyne Avenue 
Syracuse. New York 132 1 1 

Attn: Richard Neugebauer 

RE: Alaskan Oil Site, Route 342 and Route 8 1 
NYSDEC Spill No. 97-04043 

Dear Mr. Neugebauer: 

This letter is being written at the request of Clernett's Corey- Baumann. 

The current status of the above referenced site does not limit the potential buyers construction of 
a gasoline station. The Department does request that any subsurface excavation be closely 
monitored for petroleum contamination. In addition, no soil should leave the site without having 
laboratory confirmation sampling. Any soil which exhibits a petroleum odor should also remain 
on site. The Department must also approve any potential site which would receive soil from this 
Iocation. 

Should you or the potential buyer have any questions regarding this matter please contact Hany 
Warner or myself at (3  1 5 1 426-75 19. 

Richard J .  Brazell, P.E. 
Regional SpiIl Engineer 

cc: Corey B a ~ m l ~ u m  (Clernett & Company) 



MELVIN & MELV~N, LLP 
ATTORNFiS AND COUNSFLORS AT LAW 

SEVENTH n O O R  
217 SOUTH SAUNA STREET 

SYRACUSE. NEW YORK 13202- 1390 

TELEPHONE 
315422-13 11 

FAX 
3 15-879-76 12 

INTWWET 
E - M :  ~mntim@mtlvjdaw.corn 

W a l d  Wide Web: hup:llwww.nelvinlaw,com 

FELLER k FERREWINO 
s u m 5 1 2  

dR8 BROADWAY 
ALBANY. NEW YORK 11207 

VTYIRONhENTAL C M W L  

W L E S  R. GRti3NER 
Lorn YOLWG 
OOMEMC A. YA*LZA 
MERLE: D MELVLv 
WLLM C. FOX 

CDlSh'SEL 

* w M r  r ITE w b L I . ' m A  

: uY,uull w HW~I~CIR(IJNA November 20,2001 
&>CSMIIIW N M f l m  

y e w  Y(lrk Slate Departm&t of New York State Department of 
Environmcntd Conservation Environmental Conservation 
Attn: ~el lrnd C .  Ffocke, P.C. A m :  Daniel 3. Palm, Ph.D. 

~ c g i o n a l  Engineer Regonal Director 
6 15 Erje ~oulevard West 615 Erie Boulevard West 
syracusc. Ncw York 13204 Syracuse, New York I3204 

yew York State Departmmr of 
EnvironmcntaI Conseflatioo 
Atm: Richard I. Breazeu, P.E. 

Regional Spill Engineer 
615 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse. New York 132W 

New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 
Arm: Charles E. Sullivan, Jr. 
50 Wolf Road 
Albmy, New York 12233 

lie: Alaskan Oil, Inc. 
Voluntary cleanup Agreement No. D7-0002-95-09 

Dear Sirs: 

YLE;GE TAKE NOTICE pursuant to Section X(B) of the above Voluntary Cleanup 
Agreement ("VCA"), Alaskan Oil, hc. ("Alaskan"), is announcing its intention to sell the 
following pfoPenY: 

1 .  Property to; be Transferred: 
Property located on East Genesee Street. BaId winsville, New York 1 3 027 

- 
ldcntity of Transferee: -,-+---.. 

2. 
James Orlando, et. ano. 

I " E RECEIVED ! 
G 

Nature of %ansfer: 3. 
Sale of fee simple interest in entire property 

4, Prnposed Date of Sale: 
December 3 1, 200 1 



New York State Departmetit of Environmental Conservation 
November 20,2001 
Page 2 

Pursuant to Section X(B) of the VCA, a written notice to the Transferee, with copy 
to the DEC, of the applicability of the agreement to the uansfer has been, or will be, 
for warded. 

By way of Ohis lerrer, we also request the wriften consent of the DEC, pursuant 
to Section XX. of the VCA, to allow the transferee to use the property for a commercial, retail 
store or any other use not consistent with residential or day-care purposes. 

very truly yours, 

JEFhrt  
cc: Richard A. Neugebauler, Presi LJ t f Maskan Oil. h c .  

Patrick A. Leone, Jr., President of Certified Environmental Services, hc. 
LJI Jennlfer Powell, Esq.. of the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 

Jennifer, t h s  will confirm that you have agreed to a shortening of the 60-day period, to 
enable the property to be sold on or about December 3 1 : 2007. Thank you. 



00-17-1 ')5i76) 
Formerly GA-4 

C 

Please Handle 

Prepare Reply 

Return to me 

3 - 
[Ij Prepare finalldraft in Copies 



December 14,2001 

Mr. Harry Warrier 
New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation 
Region 7 
62 5 Erie Boulevard West 
Sqracuse, New York 13204-2400 

Re: Alaskan Oil - Watertown, New York 
Routes 8 1 and 342 

11s - -  ten 
1 

File: 639.012 

Dear Mr. Wanler: 

Please find attached the Site Characterization Report for the above referenced property. Your 
earliest response to the recommendations would bc appreciated. Please call if you have any 
questions regarding the report. 

Vrry tn11y yoms, 

B M T O N  & LOGUIDICE, P.C. 

Environmental Scientist 

Attachment 

5 WPDATA t.W.b39 O I I [ ' r ~ r r a p o n ~ r . L c ~ l m  b7uul:WamnlllWI dtc 



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Division of Legal Affairs, Region 7 
61 5 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse, New Y ~ r k  73204-2400 
Phone: (3-1 5) 426-7405 FAX: (31 5) 426-7408 
Website: w.dec.s :ate .ny.us  f r in  hl. Crotty 

Ccmm~ss,oner 

February 27,2004 

Robert O'Leary, Esq. 
101 Pleasa~t Street 
PO Box 57 
Mar~lius, New Yurk 13 104 

Re: Alaskan Oil, Inc. Voluntary Cleanup Agreement 
DEC Case No. D7-0002-9509 
Rvutcs 81 and 342, Pamelia, New York, Spill No. 97-04043 

Enclosed is the rrltase letter for the referenced site under the refercnced cleanup agreement. Thank you 
for yw courtesies iri this matter. 

Assistant Regio a1 hrtorn~y I P 

cc: R. Brazell 
f T. Warner 
L. Smith, Esq. 






